
Alma (1-10, 0-4) -vs- Calvin (11-4, 4-1)
4/19/2024 at Grand Rapids MI (Zuidema Field)

 
 

 
 
Alma Goals: Kevin Koenn (2); Dylan Smith (1); MJ Humphreys (1) 
Assists: Cole Pearson (1); Dylan Smith (1); MJ Humphreys (1) 
 
Calvin Goals: Jacob Bledose (4); Thomas Smith (3); Christian Coler (3); Josh Moyer (2); Cole McKenney (1); Ethan Boelens (1) 
Assists: Cole McKenney (3); David Blackmon (2); Josh Moyer (2); Thomas Smith (1); Nick Griffith (1); Jacob Bledose (1); Christian Coler (1);
Braden Carpenter (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Zuidema Field
Penalties: Patrick Hodges 1st/13:59; Dylan Smith 1st/00:12; Dylan Smith 2nd/00:20; Patrick Hodges 3rd/08:43; Lucas Storm 3rd/01:54;
Dylan Smith 4th/15:00
Officials: Jeff Febus

Date: 4/19/2024
Attendance: 312

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Alma 0 0 2 2 4
Calvin 9 4 1 0 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Alma 3 7 10 7 27
Calvin 18 8 8 14 48

Shots On Goal
Alma 0 0 0 0 0
Calvin 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Alma 2 1 4 2 9
Calvin 1 3 2 0 6

Turnovers
Alma 6 9 5 6 26
Calvin 3 11 5 3 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Alma 1-5 2-3
7-
10 4-8 14-26

Calvin 3-3
4-
10 3-6 2-3 12-22

Ground Balls
Alma 9 14 11 11 45
Calvin 19 13 7 8 47

Face Offs
Alma 3 2 1 1 7
Calvin 7 2 3 1 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Alma 0 0 0 0 0-0
Calvin 2 1 2 1 4-6



Alma 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Cole Pearson 0 1 1 1 6 4 3 - -
6 Jacob Kluk 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
9 Anthony Primavera 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1-1 -

11 Patrick Hodges 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 -
2-

01:30

19 Dylan Smith 1 1 2 3 5 4 0 6-19
3-

02:00
21 Curtis Pleiness 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
23 Drew Gulick 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 - -
24 Thomas Burns 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
27 Jackson Pollard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
28 Kevin Koenn 2 0 2 7 4 4 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Brady Krause 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Lucas Storm 0 0 0 4 1 3 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Connor Cracium 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Aiden Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Brandon Bellant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Brenner Quick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Brayden VanderKamp 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Dalron Gray 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
31 Preston Stelljes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Sam Broadwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 MJ Humphreys 1 1 2 5 6 1 0 - -
44 Nico Candela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 3 7 27 45 26 10 7-20
6-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Thomas Burns 60:00 14 9



Calvin 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Thomas Smith 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 - -
3 David Blackmon 0 2 2 4 2 1 2 0-1 -
4 Cole McKenney 1 3 4 1 2 0 2 - -
13 Micah VanDeBurg 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
20 Christian Coler 3 1 4 3 1 0 0 - -
21 Corgan Schaumburg 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
22 Josh Gage 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
23 Ethan Boelens 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
28 Jordan Warners 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
35 Josh Moyer 2 2 4 6 0 3 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Sam Poupard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Nick Griffith 0 1 1 6 1 0 1 - -
7 Jacob Bledose 4 1 5 7 1 2 0 - -
8 Eli Boelens 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
9 Nate Hanson 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8-10 -
10 Chuck McKenney 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
11 Drew Garrison 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 - -
14 August Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Ben Dilly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Jackson Engbers 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
18 Ryan Arne 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Braden Carpenter 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 - -
25 Dylan Mount 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
26 Tristan Windham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Duncan Billings 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Evan Rhode 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5-9 -
30 Alex Chiodi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Soren Thieman 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
32 Carter Sherman 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
33 Reid Bentz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Ryan Westra 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -
37 Theodore Hollebeek 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 - -
38 Titus Holleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Riley Desarbo 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
40 Aaron Bolt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
41 Josh Sutton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 14 12 26 48 47 22 12 13-20
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Corgan Schaumburg 15:00 0 1
26 Tristan Windham 13:42 1 1
30 Alex Chiodi 10:24 2 0
31 Soren Thieman 7:36 1 2
32 Carter Sherman 13:18 0 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALMA CALVIN
1st 13:59 Christian Coler Josh Moyer 0 1
1st 12:59 Jacob Bledose (UP) Cole McKenney 0 2
1st 12:22 Josh Moyer Cole McKenney 0 3
1st 11:02 Thomas Smith Cole McKenney 0 4
1st 09:53 Cole McKenney Braden Carpenter 0 5
1st 09:43 Christian Coler Unassisted 0 6
1st 08:34 Thomas Smith Christian Coler 0 7
1st 08:04 Jacob Bledose David Blackmon 0 8
1st 03:14 Christian Coler Josh Moyer 0 9
2nd 14:13 Thomas Smith (UP) Jacob Bledose 0 10
2nd 11:42 Ethan Boelens Unassisted 0 11
2nd 00:30 Jacob Bledose Nick Griffith 0 12
2nd 00:04 Jacob Bledose (UP) David Blackmon 0 13
3rd 11:55 MJ Humphreys Cole Pearson 1 13
3rd 07:58 Josh Moyer (UP) Thomas Smith 1 14
3rd 00:08 Kevin Koenn Unassisted 2 14
4th 09:13 Kevin Koenn Dylan Smith 3 14
4th 08:54 Dylan Smith MJ Humphreys 4 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:59 ALMA Patrick Hodges 00:30 SLASHING
1st 00:12 ALMA Dylan Smith 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 00:20 ALMA Dylan Smith 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:43 ALMA Patrick Hodges 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 01:54 ALMA Lucas Storm 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 15:00 ALMA Dylan Smith 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ALMA Thomas Burns at goalie for ALMA.
15:00 CALVIN Corgan Schaumburg at goalie for CALVIN.
15:00 ALMA Faceoff Anthony Primavera vs David Blackmon won by ALMA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALMA Cole Pearson.
14:49 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN David Blackmon.
14:41 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
13:59 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Christian Coler (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Josh Moyer.

Alma 0, Calvin 1
13:59 ALMA Penalty on ALMA Patrick Hodges (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:59 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [13:59] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
13:25 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Thomas Smith BLOCKED
13:16 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jacob Bledose.
12:59 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Jacob Bledose (MAN-UP), Assist by Cole McKenney.

Alma 0, Calvin 2
12:59 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [12:59] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
12:22 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Josh Moyer, Assist by Cole McKenney.

Alma 0, Calvin 3
12:22 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [12:22] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
11:54 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Josh Moyer WIDE
11:40 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Connor Cracium.
11:29 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Lucas Storm.
11:02 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Thomas Smith, Assist by Cole McKenney.

Alma 0, Calvin 4
11:02 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [11:02] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
10:55 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon HIT POST
10:50 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Cole McKenney.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Josh Moyer (caused by Curtis Pleiness).
10:10 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Curtis Pleiness.
10:07 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Curtis Pleiness.
09:53 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Cole McKenney, Assist by Braden Carpenter.

Alma 0, Calvin 5
09:53 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [09:53] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Christian Coler.
09:52 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braden Carpenter.
09:43 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Christian Coler.

Alma 0, Calvin 6
09:43 ALMA Timeout by ALMA.
09:43 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [09:43] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Josh Moyer (caused by Patrick Hodges).
08:53 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Cole Pearson.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Cole Pearson (caused by David Blackmon).
08:48 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN David Blackmon.
08:34 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Thomas Smith, Assist by Christian Coler.

Alma 0, Calvin 7
08:34 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [08:34] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
08:04 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Jacob Bledose, Assist by David Blackmon.

Alma 0, Calvin 8
08:04 ALMA Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by ALMA, [08:04] Ground ball pickup by ALMA Dylan Smith.
06:54 ALMA Shot by ALMA Lucas Storm, SAVE Corgan Schaumburg
06:50 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Micah VanDeBurg.
06:42 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
06:32 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
06:05 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jacob Bledose WIDE
05:57 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Nick Griffith HIGH
05:25 CALVIN 30-second clock warning against CALVIN.
05:09 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
04:29 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Kevin Koenn.



04:24 ALMA Shot by ALMA Kevin Koenn HIT POST
04:19 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Micah VanDeBurg.
04:03 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN David Blackmon.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Patrick Hodges (caused by Cole McKenney).
03:32 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
03:14 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Christian Coler, Assist by Josh Moyer.

Alma 0, Calvin 9
03:14 ALMA Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by ALMA (on faceoff violation).
02:08 ALMA Shot by ALMA Lucas Storm WIDE
01:48 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA MJ Humphreys.
01:39 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Kevin Koenn.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Kevin Koenn (caused by Josh Gage).
01:30 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Corgan Schaumburg.
01:23 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
01:07 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braden Carpenter.
00:59 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon WIDE
00:48 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braden Carpenter, SAVE Thomas Burns
00:41 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Jacob Kluk.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Jacob Kluk (caused by David Blackmon).
00:32 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Cole McKenney.
00:25 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
00:16 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Braden Carpenter HIGH
00:13 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jacob Bledose, SAVE Thomas Burns
00:12 ALMA Penalty on ALMA Dylan Smith (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CALVIN Carter Sherman at goalie for CALVIN.
14:49 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon, SAVE Thomas Burns
14:29 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN David Blackmon HIGH
14:18 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jacob Bledose HIGH
14:13 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Thomas Smith (MAN-UP), Assist by Jacob Bledose.

Alma 0, Calvin 10
14:13 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by CALVIN, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Evan Rhode.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Dylan Mount (caused by Kevin Koenn).
13:47 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Kevin Koenn.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Cole Pearson.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Ethan Boelens.
13:03 ALMA Shot by ALMA Cole Pearson WIDE
12:19 ALMA Shot by ALMA Drew Gulick, SAVE Carter Sherman
12:15 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Carter Sherman.
12:07 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Ryan Arne.
11:56 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Curtis Pleiness.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Kevin Koenn.
11:43 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
11:42 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Ethan Boelens.

Alma 0, Calvin 11
11:42 ALMA Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by ALMA, [11:42] Ground ball pickup by ALMA Dylan Smith.
10:59 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Drew Gulick.
10:41 ALMA Shot by ALMA Lucas Storm WIDE
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Dylan Smith.
10:27 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Ethan Boelens.
10:20 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Dylan Mount (caused by Cole Pearson).
10:13 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Cole Pearson.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Dylan Smith.
09:12 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Carter Sherman (caused by Dalron Gray).
09:01 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Cole Pearson.
08:49 ALMA Shot by ALMA MJ Humphreys, SAVE Carter Sherman
08:43 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Carter Sherman.



08:35 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
08:14 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Cole Pearson.
07:49 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
07:33 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braden Carpenter.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Jacob Bledose.
07:22 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Drew Gulick.
07:17 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
07:17 ALMA Timeout by ALMA.
07:09 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA MJ Humphreys.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA MJ Humphreys (caused by Chuck McKenney).
06:33 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Chuck McKenney.
06:19 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Theodore Hollebeek (caused by Jackson Pollard).
05:43 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Curtis Pleiness.
05:27 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Patrick Hodges (caused by Eli Boelens).
05:22 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Eli Boelens.
04:41 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Braden Carpenter.
04:35 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Nick Griffith HIT POST
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Jacob Bledose.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Dylan Smith (caused by Cole McKenney).
03:20 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
03:13 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
03:09 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Drew Garrison (caused by Patrick Hodges).
03:03 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Patrick Hodges.
02:33 ALMA Shot by ALMA Drew Gulick WIDE
02:28 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Drew Gulick.
02:13 ALMA Shot by ALMA Lucas Storm BLOCKED
02:07 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Drew Gulick.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Kevin Koenn (caused by Soren Thieman).
01:42 CALVIN Soren Thieman at goalie for CALVIN.
01:26 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Soren Thieman.
01:21 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Soren Thieman (caused by Cole Pearson).
01:15 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Cole Pearson.
01:12 ALMA Shot by ALMA Kevin Koenn, SAVE Soren Thieman
01:11 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Josh Sutton.
01:04 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
00:30 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Jacob Bledose, Assist by Nick Griffith.

Alma 0, Calvin 12
00:30 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Nate Hanson won by CALVIN, [00:30] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nate Hanson.
00:20 ALMA Penalty on ALMA Dylan Smith (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:04 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Jacob Bledose (MAN-UP), Assist by David Blackmon.

Alma 0, Calvin 13
00:04 ALMA Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by ALMA, [00:04] Ground ball pickup by ALMA Dylan Smith.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALMA Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by ALMA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALMA Dylan Smith.
14:32 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Dylan Smith.
14:00 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Kevin Koenn.
13:43 ALMA Shot by ALMA Kevin Koenn HIGH
13:37 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Josh Sutton.
13:09 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
11:55 ALMA GOAL by ALMA MJ Humphreys, Assist by Cole Pearson.

Alma 1, Calvin 13
11:55 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by CALVIN, [11:55] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Riley Desarbo.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Josh Moyer.
11:15 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.



10:48 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Anthony Primavera.
10:32 ALMA Shot by ALMA Anthony Primavera BLOCKED
10:27 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Soren Thieman.
10:22 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Chuck McKenney.
10:11 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
09:39 ALMA Shot by ALMA Dylan Smith HIGH
09:28 ALMA Shot by ALMA Dylan Smith, SAVE Soren Thieman
09:25 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Soren Thieman.
09:16 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
09:06 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Josh Moyer, SAVE Thomas Burns
09:06 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Thomas Burns.
09:06 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Thomas Burns.
09:06 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Ben Dilly.
09:06 CALVIN Tristan Windham at goalie for CALVIN.
09:06 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
09:06 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Jacob Kluk.
09:06 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Drew Gulick.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Lucas Storm.
08:58 CALVIN Timeout by CALVIN.
08:58 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
08:43 ALMA Penalty on ALMA Patrick Hodges (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:10 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Thomas Smith WIDE
07:58 CALVIN GOAL by CALVIN Josh Moyer (MAN-UP), Assist by Thomas Smith.

Alma 1, Calvin 14
07:58 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by CALVIN, [07:58] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Riley Desarbo.
07:56 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Josh Moyer WIDE
07:51 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Corgan Schaumburg.
07:45 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Patrick Hodges.
07:41 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
07:37 ALMA Shot by ALMA Anthony Primavera BLOCKED
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Kevin Koenn.
06:11 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Josh Moyer, SAVE Thomas Burns
06:03 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Thomas Burns.
06:00 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Dylan Smith.
05:38 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
05:06 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Riley Desarbo HIT POST
04:39 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Nick Griffith.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Theodore Hollebeek (caused by Cole Pearson).
04:07 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Anthony Primavera.
04:03 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
03:20 ALMA Shot by ALMA Kevin Koenn WIDE
03:04 ALMA Shot by ALMA MJ Humphreys, SAVE Tristan Windham
02:46 ALMA Shot by ALMA Drew Gulick WIDE
02:18 ALMA 30-second clock violation by ALMA.
01:54 ALMA Penalty on ALMA Lucas Storm (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:33 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Evan Rhode, SAVE Thomas Burns
01:16 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Brenner Quick (caused by Theodore Hollebeek).
00:33 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Nick Griffith, SAVE Thomas Burns
00:26 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Jacob Kluk.
00:21 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
00:08 ALMA GOAL by ALMA Kevin Koenn.

Alma 2, Calvin 14
00:08 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by CALVIN, [00:08] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Evan Rhode.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALMA Penalty on ALMA Dylan Smith (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:38 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Nick Griffith WIDE



14:28 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Patrick Hodges.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Ryan Westra (caused by Patrick Hodges).
13:43 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
13:06 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA MJ Humphreys.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Lucas Storm (caused by Jackson Engbers).
12:41 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Jackson Engbers.
12:37 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
11:56 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Theodore Hollebeek HIT POST
11:47 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Ryan Westra.
11:40 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Ryan Westra WIDE
11:25 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Nick Griffith WIDE
10:53 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Ryan Westra WIDE
10:32 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Ryan Westra WIDE
10:24 CALVIN Alex Chiodi at goalie for CALVIN.
10:24 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
09:26 ALMA Shot by ALMA Kevin Koenn BLOCKED
09:13 ALMA GOAL by ALMA Kevin Koenn, Assist by Dylan Smith.

Alma 3, Calvin 14
09:13 ALMA Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by ALMA (on faceoff violation).
08:54 ALMA GOAL by ALMA Dylan Smith, Assist by MJ Humphreys.

Alma 4, Calvin 14
08:54 CALVIN Faceoff Dylan Smith vs Evan Rhode won by CALVIN, [08:54] Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Evan Rhode.
08:40 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
08:35 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Drew Garrison, SAVE Thomas Burns
08:29 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Thomas Burns.
08:24 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Cole Pearson (caused by Nick Griffith).
08:16 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
07:46 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Cole Pearson.
07:12 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA MJ Humphreys.
07:06 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA MJ Humphreys.
07:01 ALMA Shot by ALMA MJ Humphreys BLOCKED
06:48 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN failed.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Drew Garrison.
06:34 ALMA Shot by ALMA Drew Gulick WIDE
06:30 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Alex Chiodi.
06:30 CALVIN Clear attempt by CALVIN good.
06:17 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Nick Griffith WIDE
06:03 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Ryan Westra WIDE
05:50 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners HIT CROSSBAR
05:46 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Riley Desarbo.
-- CALVIN Turnover by CALVIN Theodore Hollebeek.
05:28 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
04:48 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Lucas Storm.
04:06 ALMA 30-second clock violation by ALMA.
03:17 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Chuck McKenney WIDE
03:14 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Patrick Hodges.
02:46 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jackson Engbers BLOCKED
02:40 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Jacob Kluk.
-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Brayden VanderKamp.
02:18 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA failed.
02:06 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Jordan Warners WIDE
01:51 CALVIN Shot by CALVIN Theodore Hollebeek, SAVE Thomas Burns
01:43 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Thomas Burns.
01:38 ALMA Clear attempt by ALMA good.
01:33 ALMA Shot by ALMA Curtis Pleiness BLOCKED
01:25 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Drew Gulick.
00:57 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA MJ Humphreys.
00:12 ALMA Shot by ALMA MJ Humphreys BLOCKED
00:07 ALMA Ground ball pickup by ALMA Drew Gulick.



-- ALMA Turnover by ALMA Drew Gulick (caused by Aaron Bolt).
00:00 CALVIN Ground ball pickup by CALVIN Duncan Billings.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


